

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

December 27, 2019

Louisville Gas and Electric Company State Regulation and Rates 220 West Main Street PO Box 32010 Louisville, Kentucky 40232 www.lge-ku.com

Robert M. Conroy
Vice President
T 502-627-3324
F 502-217-4985
robert.conroy@lge-ku.com

RE: Electronic Application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company's Proposed Renewal and Modification of its Performance-Based Ratemaking Mechanism

Case No. 2019-00437

Dear Ms. Pinson,

Pursuant to the Order of June 30, 2015, in Case No. 2014-00476, and the terms of Louisville Gas and Electric Company's ("LG&E") Experimental Performance-Based Rate Mechanism Tariff, enclosed please find and accept for filing LG&E's application in paper and electronic mediums for filing in the above referenced matter. Included with this application are the following:

- 1. Motion to Schedule an Informal Conference;
- 2. Verified testimony of J. Clay Murphy and Report to the Kentucky Public Service Commission on LG&E's Gas Supply Cost Performance-Based Ratemaking Mechanism; and
- 3. Red-lined Tariff Sheets reflecting proposed modifications and an extension of LG&E's Gas Supply Cost Performance-Based Ratemaking Mechanism.

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, this is to certify that the electronically filed documents are a true and accurate copy of the same documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on December 27, 2019; that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means; and that the original in paper medium of this filing will be filed by hand-delivery with the Commission within two business days from the date of the electronic filing.

Gwen R. Pinson December 27, 2019

Should you have any questions concerning the enclosed, please contact me or Clay Murphy, Director of Gas Management, Planning and Supply at (502) 627-2424.

Sincerely,

Robert M. Conroy

CC: Larry Cook

Justin McNeil